
 

 
1 | OHIO EC PBIS Demonstration Sites | June 7, 2023 

OHIO Early Childhood  
PBIS Demonstration Sites 

2022-2023 
 
 
The Ohio Early Childhood PBIS Workgroup has created a statewide network of demonstration sites 
featuring PBIS within early childhood settings. The Ohio Early Childhood Demonstration Site Project 
promotes implementation of PBIS specific to the unique context of early childhood, while aligned with 
Ohio’s school-age PBIS initiative. The 16 demonstration sites are listed below along with the State 
Support Team (SST) members who are providing coaching support. If you are interested in learning 
more, please contact the SST Consultant in your region listed below.  
 
 

SST 
Region Name of Preschool Program SST Contact SST Contact Email 

1 Perrysburg Preschool Heather Gaskins esclew_hg@sstr1.org 

2 Lorain County  
Early Learning Center Josh Preece preece@sstr2.org 

3 Euclid Early Learning Village Jillian Alli jillian.alli@escneo.org 

4 Red Raider Preschool Krista Dickens kdickens@sst4org 

5 Fairhaven School Teresa Furniss teresa.furniss@sstr5.org 

6 Discovery Center Amy Recker arecker@sst6.org 

7 Madison Local  
School District Preschool Tom Main tmain@ncoesc.org 

8 Greenwood Early Learning Center Michelle Smith michelles@sst8.org 

9 Massillon Public Preschool Debbi Bailey debbi.bailey@sst9.org 

10 Clark Early Learning Center Rebecca Brinkman- 
Clayman 

rebecca.brinkman-
clayman@mcesc.org 

12 New Philadelphia Preschool Center Holly Hall holly.hall@mvesc.org 

13 Milford Preschool Jean Apfelbeck jean.apfelbeck@hcesc.org 

14 Brown County ESC Alexis Kirk akirk@sst14.org 

15 Fairland East Elementary Marci Shepard marcishepard@sst15.org 

16 Gallia County Local Preschool Deborah Monnin deborah.monnin@sst16.org 
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